CHIEF PROFESSIONAL OFFICERS
OFFICE OF THE SURGEON GENERAL, USPHS

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER
CAPT David Rutstein

Deputy Director, Office of Disease
Prevention and Health Promotion
OS/OPHS

1101 Wootton Parkway, Suite LL
100

Rockville, MD 20852

(240) 453-8278

FAX: (240) 453-8282
david.rutstein@hhs.gov

CHIEF DENTAL OFFICER
RADM Christopher Halliday
Acting Director, Division of Oral
Health

Indian Health Service

801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 300
(301) 443-4320

FAX: (301) 594-6610

Cell: 301-602-1385
christopher.halliday@mail.ihs.gov

CHIEF NURSE OFFICER
RADM Carol A. Romano
Deputy CIO, Clinical Research
Informatics

National Institutes of Health
Clinical Center

10 Center Drive, Room 1C290
Bethesda, MD 20892-1172
(301) 435-6003

FAX: (301) 496-3009

cell: 240-793-3553
CRomano@cc.nih.gov

CHIEF ENGINEER OFFICER
RADM Richard F. Barror

Senior Engineer Advisor, Office of
Orphan Products Development
FDA, Mail Stop: HF-35

Parklawn Building

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 6A-55
Rockville, MD 20857

(301) 827-8799

FAX: (301) 827-0017
mailto:rcwl@cdc.govRichard.barro

r@fda.gov

CHIEF SCIENTIST OFFICER
mailto:Ipj@cdrh.fda.govCAPT
Helena O. Mishoe

Director, Office of Minority
Health Affairs

National Heart, Lung, and Blood
Institute, NIH

Two Rockledge Center, Room 8188
Bethesda, MD 20892-7913
Phone: (301) 451-5081

FAX: (301 ) 480-0862
Mishoeh@nhlbi.nih.gov

August 2, 2006

CHIEF ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH OFFICER

CAPT Craig A. Shepherd

Senior Environmental Health Officer
Environmental Health Services
Branch

Division of Emergency and
Environmental Health Services
Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention

4770 Buford Highway, NE (F28)
Atlanta, GA 30341-3724

(770) 488-7026

FAX: (770) 488-7310

cell: (678) 644-6045

cfsd@cdc.gov

CHIEF VETERINARY OFFICER
CAPT William S. Stokes

Director, N.T.P.I1.C.

Environmental Toxicology Program
National Institutes of Health

P.O. Box 12233

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
(919) 541-7997

FAX: (919) 541-0947
Stokes@niehs.nih.gov

CHIEF PHARMACIST OFFICER

RADM Robert E. Pittman

IHS Principal Pharmacy Consultant
801 Thompson Ave, Room 319
Rockville, MD 20852

(301) 443-1190

FAX: 301-443-8170
robert.pittman@ihs.gov

CHIEF DIETITIAN OFFICER
CAPT Janice Huy

Deputy Director,Office of Research
and Technology Transfer

National Institute for Occupational
Safety and Health

Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention

4676 Columbia Parkway, M/S C-9
Cincinnati, OH 45226

(513) 533-8642

FAX: (513) 533-8660

jhuy@cdc.gov

CHIEF THERAPIST OFFICER
CAPT Charles L. McGarvey
Chief, Physical Therapy
NIH Bldg. 10

Mark Hatfield

CRC Room 1-1469

MSC 1604

10 Center Drive

Bethesda, MD 20892-1604
301-496-2844

FAX: 301-480-0669
charles__mcgarvey@nih.gov

CHIEF HEALTH SERVICES
OFFICER

CAPT Michael R. Milner

RHA for New England Area
(Region 1) and Acting RHA for the
Chicago Region (Region 5).
JFK FED Building, Suite 2100
Boston, MA 02045

(617) 565-4999

FAX: (617) 565-1491
Michael.milner@hhs.gov

Ex-Officio:

Also Send Mailings To:
RADM Richard G. Wyatt
NIH / Building 1, Room 140
9000 Rockville Pike
Bethesda, MD 20892

(301) 496-4920

FAX: (301) 402-0027

rw9o@nih.gov




